505049257 08/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5096011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL T. PIORKOWSKI	08/07/2018
CASEY CAMIRE	08/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67	
City:	DUESSELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16020160	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)316-9364

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 475 299 8672

Email: us-stz-patents-uk-uw@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 200 ELM STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT034859	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY THOMAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PT034859US_20180808_Assignment#page1.tif source=PT034859US_20180808_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505049257 REEL: 046792 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Daniel T. Piorkowski 351 Riverside Drive Fairfield, CT 06824

USA

Citizenship: US

Casey Camire 145 Canal Street, Unit G11 Shelton, CT 06484 USA Citizenship:

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

UNIT DOSE DETERGENT PACKS WITH ANTI-YELLOWING AND ANTI-EFFLORESCENCE FORMULATIONS

for which a patent application was filed on <u>June 27, 2018</u> as U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/020160</u> (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

Henkel IP & Holding GmbH Henkelstrasse 67

AND ADDRESS

FULL NAME

40589 Duesseldorf

OF ASSIGNEE

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest

-

PATENT REEL: 046792 FRAME: 0220 in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this	day of	August	, 20 <u>/ 8</u> .			
		J				
Daniel T. Piorkowski		4				
(Typed Name of the Inventor)			Signature			

this 7	day of	August				
Casey Camire			Mul 10			
(Typed Name of the Inventor)			Signature			